ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal, Chairman
The Hon'ble Sayeed Ahmed Baba, Administrative Member

Case No. - OA 224 OF 2019

SUKANTA PAUL & ANR. - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and For the Applicants : Mr. Joytosh Majumder,
Date of order : Mr. Ariun Ray Mukherie

Mr. Arjun Ray Mukherjee, Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,

For the State Respondents : Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee,

Mr. Manujendra Narayan Roy,

Advocate

For the Respondent nos. 8,9 and 12 : Mr. Kishore Datta,

Senior Advocate

Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh,

Advocate

Pursuant to the directions contained in the order dated 30th June, 2022, Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee, learned advocate-on-record for the State respondents has produced the relevant files, which are:-

(1) PHE/Estt./2E-42/16, (2) PHE/Estt./2E-25/02 and (3) PHE/1C-10/19

Learned advocates for the parties have inspected the said files today in the chamber of the learned Deputy Registrar.

Mr. Joytosh Majumder, learned advocate appearing for the applicant submits that the State respondents may be directed to produce the file relating to the appointments to the post concerned regarding 1999 batch and 2000 batch on the next date of hearing.

Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee, learned advocate for the State respondents submits he will produce the files on the next date of hearing.

In view of the submissions made, the State respondents are directed to produce the files relating to appointments to the post concerned regarding 1999 batch and 2000 batch on 11th July, 2022.

Since during the course of hearing, recommendations made by the Public Service Commission, West Bengal have attained significance, we are of the

ORDER SHEET

Case No. - OA 224 OF 2019 SUKANTA PAUL & ANR. - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

view that it is necessary to add the Commission as a party respondent. Therefore, let the Public Service Commission, West Bengal and its Secretary be added as party respondents by amending the cause title of the original application in course of this day.

The learned advocate-on-record for the applicants is directed to serve copies of the original application, reply and rejoinders before the Commission by 8th July, 2022 along with a copy of this order downloaded from the website of the Tribunal and shall file affidavit of service.

Heard Mr. Kishore Datta, learned senior advocate for the private respondent nos. 8, 9 and 12 in part.

SCN.

Let the matter appear under the heading "Hearing" on 8th July, 2022.

(SAYEED AHMED BABA) MEMBER (A)

(SOUMITRA PAL) CHAIRMAN